


NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 12072523
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: N/A
 WBS Element: 21S.057, 22S.057, 21S.100, 22S.100
 Description: Snow and Ice Removal Upon Request
 County: Madison and Yancey Counties

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mobilization and Demobilization	60	EA	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
2	SP	Equipment Operating Rate for Snow and Ice Removal	1500	HR	\$175.00	\$262,500.00
3	SP	Training	24	HR	\$40.00	\$960.00
4	SP	Dry Run/Calibration	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
5	SP	Outfitting Fee	3	EA	89,490.00	268,470.00
6	SP	Outfitting Fee (50% of Item 5 – 1 st Year)	3	EA	To be calculated by NCDOT	To be calculated by NCDOT
7	SP	Outfitting Fee (30% of Item 5 – 2 nd Year)	3	EA	To be calculated by NCDOT	To be calculated by NCDOT
8	SP	Outfitting Fee (20% of Item 5 – 3 rd Year)	3	EA	To be calculated by NCDOT	To be calculated by NCDOT
						554,130.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: <u>554,130.00</u>

Contractor: DanGrady Company LLC.
 Address: 1517 little savannah rd Sylva NC 28779
 Phone: (828) 506-0112 Federal Id: 85-0824997
 Contractor's License Number: 99645
 Authorized Agent: Noah Saunier Title: Managing member
 Signature:  Date: 08/12/2023

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 12072523
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: N/A
 WBS Element: 21S.057, 22S.057, 21S.100, 22S.100
 Description: Snow and Ice Removal Upon Request
 County: Madison and Yancey Counties

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mobilization and Demobilization	60	EA	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
2	SP	Equipment Operating Rate for Snow and Ice Removal	1500	HR	\$175.00	\$262,500.00
3	SP	Training	24	HR	\$40.00	\$960.00
4	SP	Dry Run/Calibration	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
5	SP	Outfitting Fee	3	EA	89,900.00	269,700.00
6	SP	Outfitting Fee (50% of Item 5 – 1 st Year)	3	EA	To be calculated by NCDOT	To be calculated by NCDOT
7	SP	Outfitting Fee (30% of Item 5 – 2 nd Year)	3	EA	To be calculated by NCDOT	To be calculated by NCDOT
8	SP	Outfitting Fee (20% of Item 5 – 3 rd Year)	3	EA	To be calculated by NCDOT	To be calculated by NCDOT

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 555,360.00

Contractor: EMERY SEALCO, INC.
 Address: P.O. BOX 814 ARDEN, NC 28704
 Phone: 828-684-1146 Federal Id: 56-1413119
 Contractor's License Number: _____
 Authorized Agent: PHAD EMERY Title: V.P.
 Signature: Michael C. Emery Date: 5/16/2023

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 12072523
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: N/A
 WBS Element: 21S.057, 22S.057, 21S.100, 22S.100
 Description: Snow and Ice Removal Upon Request
 County: Madison and Yancey Counties

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mobilization and Demobilization	60	EA	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
2	SP	Equipment Operating Rate for Snow and Ice Removal	1500	HR	\$175.00	\$262,500.00
3	SP	Training	24	HR	\$40.00	\$960.00
4	SP	Dry Run/Calibration	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
5	SP	Outfitting Fee	3	EA	511491.60	1534474.80
6	SP	Outfitting Fee (50% of Item 5 – 1 st Year)	3	EA	To be calculated by NCDOT	To be calculated by NCDOT
7	SP	Outfitting Fee (30% of Item 5 – 2 nd Year)	3	EA	To be calculated by NCDOT	To be calculated by NCDOT
8	SP	Outfitting Fee (20% of Item 5 – 3 rd Year)	3	EA	To be calculated by NCDOT	To be calculated by NCDOT

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$1,820,134.80

Contractor: B.H. Graning Landscapes, Inc.
 Address: 604 Bella Road, Sylva NC 28779
 Phone: 828-586-8303 Federal Id: 30-0307223
 Contractor's License Number: NC # 81815
 Authorized Agent: Tyler Applegate Title: Vice President
 Signature: [Signature] Date: 8/16/2003